










































































@) 
MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 
Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 

Tel.No.:022-27437631 ,27437632,27432890 
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website : www.mgmsb~nm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Opto/ 2 3 / t,.,) . ]t, ':f- (6 · 

To, 
The Director, 
MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Date:- ) ?.-- / 1 2. ) 2 :.? 

Subject: Seeking permission to conduct a webinar on Basics of Binocular Vision & Alumni Meet 

Respected Madam, 
This is to acknowledge that Dept.of Optometry wish to conduction of an online webinar on the 
Basics of Binocular vision & Alumni Meet by Miss Dimpal Wandile, Alumni (Batch-2017) for 
all the optometry students. 
Details of the session are as follows: 
Objective: 1) To understand the basics of Binocular Vision 

2) To guide students about the process of applying for various Fellowship programs 
at Sankara Nethralaya, Chennai. 

Date: 14thDecember 2023 
Time: 2:30 pm onwards 
Venue: 2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Rohit I Gupta 
Lccturcr/<;:oordinator 
Department of Optometry 
MGM SBS, Kamothe 
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Event Name: Basics of Binocular Vision & Alumni Meet 

Date & Time: 14thDecember 2023, 2:30 pm 

Venue:2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

Sr. Event Title & Program Coordinator Total No. of 

No. Venue Details Participants 

1 Basics of Binocular Vision & Alumni Meet 

2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

(D MGM School of BiomedicalScitnce1, Nati Mumbai 
(A constitu,nt unit ol MGM INS1TIVl'E OF HEAL Til SCIENCES) 

(Deemed Uniwmty u/s 3ofUGCAct 1956) 
Grade "A++" Accredited by NMC 

Department of Optometry 

WEBINAR ON BASICS OF 

BINOCULAR VISION 

AND 

ALUMANI MEET 

Date: 14/12/2023 

Time: 2:30 pm 

Link lltlJs:l/mal,google.qm/qyt..zict::gt DlmpalWandile 
8.00tom. FBV.FCO 

Mr.Rohit.I.Gupta 30 

Short Event Report: 
• An Online webinar on the Basics of Binocular vision was conducted by Miss Dimpal Wandile, 

Alumni (Batch-2017) of the Department of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM, She has completed her 

Fellowship in Binocular Vision and Fellowship in Clinical Optometry from Sankara Nethralaya, 

Chennai. 
• The webinar was an interactive session wherein the need for binocularity, the prerequisite for 

Binocular vision, and terminologies related to it were discussed. The students were given insight into 

the clinical practice and implications of theoretical knowledge. 

Students were also given guidance about the process of applying for various Fellowship programs at Sankara 

Nethralaya, Chennai. 

Report Prepared by: Mr. Rohit .I. Gupta (Lecturer/Coordinator, Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM) 
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Event uamc: 

Sr.No 

2-S , 

,zjl , 

MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NAVI MUMBAI 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 
Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437632,27432890 
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com / Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Department of Optometry 
Event Attendance Sheet 
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@ 
MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 
Sector l , Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 

Tel.No. :022-2743763 l ,2743 7632,27432890 
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website : www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Opto/ 'JJ., / , ) 9 S' 1 !J 

To, 

The Director, 
MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Subject: Seeking permission to conduct Career Guidance & Alumni Interaction session. 

Respected Madam, 
This is to acknowledge that Dept.of Optometry wish to conduction Career Guidance & Alumni 
Interaction session by Mr.Preet.D.Shah Alumni (Batch 2017-18) for all the allied health sciences 
students at MGMSBS,NM. 
Details of the session are as follows: 
Objective: l) To address the importance of higher education 

2) To guide students about the process to apply for various available Post-Graduate 
Programs Overseas. 

Date: I 0th January 2024 
Time: 2:00-3:00 pm 
Venue: 2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Sincere ly, 

Rohi~ 
Lecturer/Coordinator 

Department of Optometry 

MGM SBS, Karnothc 
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Event Name: Career Guidance & Alumni Interaction session 

Date & Time: I 0 th January 2024. 2:00-3:00 pm 

Vcnue:2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

Sr. Event Title & Program Coordinator Total No. of 

No. Venue Details 
Participants 

I Career Guidance & Alumni Interaction session 

2nd Floor MGM School of Biomedical Sciences. 

MOM SCHOOIM~A&..C.NCl8. NAV. ....... Af 
• COl"fSflTV( o,ff UMl"1 Ol ..-0'-'1 .. STi fUtfOf'Hl' M.f'H,C._HCl"S 

ACC1Nl"h1'DfN' "'"-"'C Y,lln • •• • • ('MUtJ)II 

D€PAaTMENT OF CWTOM&'l'RV 

SPEAKER 
OPTOM. PREET SHAH 

DATE TIME 

10 JANUARY, 2 0 24 2 .0 0PM - 3.00PM 

Mr.Rohit.I.Gupta 65 

Short Event Report: 
• Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, MGMIHS, NM organised a Career Guidance & Alumni 

Interaction session. Mr. Preet D. Shah (Batch 2017-18) wasinvited as guest speaker for this 

session. 
• Mr. Preet D. Shah was a student at Dept. of Optometry, MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 

MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai and completed his Under-Graduation in B. Optometry in the year 2021 and 

was awarded with the Chancellors Medal as the best undergraduate. 

• Currentlyhe is pursuing MS. Health Informatics at HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY, NEW YORK 

(USA) also be designated as GLOBAL MENTOR at the Hofstra university. 

• The session was attended by 65 students in which Preet shared is experience as a student at 

MGMSBS, MGMIHS Navi Mumbai which motivated many students. 

• He guided students regarding importance of higher education as well the process to apply for various 

available Post-Graduate programs Overseas. It was an very interactive session and students enjoyed a 

lot and was a proud moment to have him back at our institute. 

Report Prepared by: Mr.Rohit .I.Gupta (Lecturer, 
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Sr.No 
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/ 

MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437632,2743_2890 

Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com / Website: www.rngmsbsnrn.edu.in 

Department of Optometry 

Event Attendance Sheet 

Sign of Coordinator : 
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8) 
MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437632,27432890 

Email. sbsnm@mgrnuhs.com / Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Department of Optometry 

Event Attendance Sheet 

Date: 10 -m J(,lY)U~Y'tJ, .2 O.l.4 

Event name: 

Sr.No 
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 ofUGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437632,27432890 

Email. sbsnm@mgrnuhs.comIWebsite;www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Department of Optometry 

Event Attendance Sheet 

Date: ,o~ Jc>\rO~ T'j , 2.02-4 

Event name: C~re.u Gru 1 ci ~'V'\ te g _ _At \...I '('('lt"')1 l-0- "t c. n l5Y\ <JP>,~•~ • 

Sr.No Name of the Student Course Year/Semester 

5~. A.b ha,.• tlJ~ P..~c... ML i ~b 

60 .Sa 'Y v'eg h ~cdi.J 8$(., MLT :r:.,.,-+c-u 

6.1- :Ii:i_na,,a PaM B.SC fv1 R:s; r In +w,, 
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B 
MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 
(Deemed University u/s 3 ofUGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 

Tel.No.:022-27437631,27437632,27432890 
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Opto/ J_;, / o .r/ 3 ~ -:J-A 

To, 

The Director, 

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Date:- I J 5 ) 2o 2', 

Subject: Seeking permission to conduct a Seminar + Workshop on Scleral Lenses & Alumni 
Meet 

Respected Madam, 
This is to acknowledge that Dept.of Optometry wish to conduct Seminar+ Workshop on Scleral 
Lenses & Alumni Meet by Miss. Vanessa Barnes, Alumni (Batch-2017) for all the optometry 
students. 

Details of the session are as follows: 
Date: 4th May 2024 
Time: 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm 
Venue: Dept. of Optometry, 5th Floor, Ophthalmology 'fard, MGM Hospital, Kamothe, navi 
Mumbai. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Y ou~S\~~ly, 

Roh~pta 

Lecturer/Coordinator 

Department of Optometry 

MGM SBS, Kamothe 
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Event Name: Sciera! Lenses Workshop & Alumni Meet 
Date & Time: 4th May 2024; 2 pm-5 pm 
Venue: MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, Navi Mumbai 

Sr. Event Title & Program Coordinator 
No. Venue Details 

Total No. of 
Participants 

I Sciera! Lenses Workshop & Alumni Meet Mr.Rohit.I.Gupta 19 
MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, Navi Mumbai 

--•-.. 
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Short Event Report 

Ms. Vanessa Barnes (Batch 2017-18) completed her Bachelor's of Optometry from MGM school of 
Biomedical Sciences, Navi Mumbai . 
She also achieved a valuable fellowship in Shankara Nethralaya, Chennai on Contact lens and clinical 
optometry. 
She was invited to guide and interact with fellow students of our institute. She shared her experiences of the 
fellowship along with her academic experience of Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM. 
Guided students regarding insight about contact lens practice by presenting various clinical cases that Miss . 
Venessa came across during her practice. 
Hands on training of scleral lenses was also done for students to develop the interest among the speciality of 
the field. 

Report Prepared by: Mr.Rohit .I.Gupta (Lecturer/Coordinator, Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM) 
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The day 2 of the conference featured a series of specialized seminars and workshops, on Scleral 
Lenses, Vision Therapy , Ocular prosthetics and Orthokeratology catering to the diverse interests 
of attendees conducted by the experts in the fields 

1. Gagan Sahani: Sciera! Lenses 
2. Priti Mistey: Vision Therapy - Wonderland 
3. VimalMchra: Customized Artificial Eye: Coming to You 
4. Huncd Ali Chasmawala: Ortho- k Lens 

The day culminated into a grand finale with the prize distribution ceremony, and heartfelt vote of 
thanks 

Report Prepared by: Mr.Rohit .I.Gupta (Lecturer/Coordinator, Dept. of Optometry, MGMSBS, NM) 
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fl.1!Gt\l tn~l!l.,.. , . ::.-. .' : ,. it-,:ces 

Kmnothc, Nuvi ~h., .. l>:11- -, :ll 209. India 



MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 ofUGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437632,27432890 

Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com / Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Department of Optometry 

Event Attendance Sheet 

Date: '-1-tt, ~ ;i. 0.2. y 

Event name: 
Sr.No 

s;gn of CoonHnalor : ~ 
',.:ii:tor 
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Alumni Meet 

Date: Date: 30th November 2023 

Venue: MGM School fa· . 0 10medtcal Sciences, Navi Mumbai 

Sr. Event Title & 
No. 

Program Coordinator Total No. of 

Venue Details Participants 

I Alumni Interaction Mrs. Anamika Chalwadi 30 

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, Navi Mumbai 

Short Event Report: 

Speaker:Mr. Ganu Gesharam, Alumni (Batch - 2017) B.Sc. MLT 

Mr. Manu Gesharam Owner of Global Healthcare Lab and pursuing PhD in Biotechnology. Discussed 

the upcoming challenges & advances of diagnostic test and also academic & professional opportunities. 

Students asked many doubts & future scope for same. 

Report prepared by: Ms. Anamika Chalwadi, Coordinator, Dept of ML T 

MGM s~hoc,I :•>;•:·-.::-. ·;c: Sciences 

MG~l l!t:i: . .-... ' . -~·::': '~- iCi:CCS 

K:1mothc, N,1\i \!· . ,1:1:~ .. 1) ~'.09. India 
} 

. , 

----------
------■-



11 
I 

• II 

Ji 

~ 

I I 

I 

l 

MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 ofUGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, Tel.No.:022-27437631,27432890 

Event Name: A\ \.l TV'\ I"\ 1Y'\ C. e r 
Guest Speaker m t' • Go('")\) G-e ~hot Of"("\ 

Date: J 9 f t 1 ( ~ 

Sr. No. Student Name Year 
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, NA VI MUMBAI 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act I 956) 
Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector I, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-4 I 0209, Tel.No.:022-27437631,27432890 

Event Name: (.\ \ u """'""' \ rn ~ 4i! ·} 

Guest Speaker rnr . c, o "' v (} e 
5 
ho t-o "" 

Date: Jt,f t ff 1.'., 

Sr. No. Student Name Year Signature u rto "~ ~ C""'o "o n rrtt'"~ "-it()\" ~~ --
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 

Tel.No.:022-2743763 I ,27437632,27432890 

Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website : www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Biotech~,~ /,{,U. ~ 
Date:- 14-08-2024 

To, 
The Director, 

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Subject: Seeking permission to conduct seminar on competetive exam preparation. 

Respected Madam, 

This is to acknowledge that Dept. of Medical Biotechnology wishes to conduct a seminar on 

competetive exam preparation by Mr. Suresh Kami for all the Medical Biotech and Genetics 

students at MGMSBS, NM. 

Details of the session are as follows: 

Objective: 
3. To introduce and explain the aplication procedure and criteria for exams 

4. To guide students about the resources for prepation of exams 

Date: 17th August 2024 

Time: 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 

Venue: 2nd Floor, Classroom No. 5, MGMSBS, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Yours S n erely, 

Dr~ges atil 

Assistant Professor, 

Department of Med. Biotechnology, 

MGM SBS, Kamothe. 

Dir::~tor 
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Department ofMeclical Biotechnology 

AITENDENCE 

EVENT - Se.\;v'l) ~ 

SN 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
~ 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

SN 
1 
~ 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
~ 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Batch 2024-26 

BT-24-1 

BT-24-2 

BT-24-3 

BT-24-4 

BT-24-5 
BT-24-6 
BT-24-7 

BT-24-8 
BT-24-9 
BT-24-10 

BT-24-11 

BT-24-12 

GT-24-1 
GT-24-2 
GT-24-3 
GT-24-4 
GT-24-5 
GT-24-6 

Batch 2023-25 

BT-23-1 
BT-23-2 
BT-23-3 
BT-23-4 
BT-23-5 
BT-23-6 
BT-23-7 

BT-23-8 
BT-23-9 
BT-23-10 

BT-23-11 

BT-23-12 

BT-23-13 

BT-23-14 

BT-23-15 

BT-23-16 

BT-23-17 

Neha Nair 

Raut Atharv Ramesh 

Warape Sanika Pandurang Manda 

Salunke Harshada Vikram Surekha 

Sanskriti Dixit 

Patil Saloni Suhas 

Tibile Siddhi Sunil 

Rai Neha Omprakash Lakshmi 

More Manas Mahesh Asha 

[hale Sanskruti Sandeep Shubhangi 

Suryavanshi Rutuja Anil Milan 

Mansuri Danish Fakhruddin Zarina 

Ohal Ruchita Shekhar Manda 

Divy Patel 

Farooqui Nishat Fatima Akhtar Parvez Shamim Bano 

Khobarekar Divya Gundu 

Datil Kalpita Manik Alka 

Pandharkar Kumudini Kisan Poonam 

Sharma Aishwarya Chhatthoolal 

Thakur Akshata Kiran 

Chaudhari Kalyani Vinod Chandrabhaga 

Soni Aashita Kanhaiyalal Sangeeta 

Ganagani Shivani 

Walele Shaizin Iqbal Arifa 

Sakhrani Simran Anil Kaja) 

Samruddhi S Surve 

Shaikh Shifa Mohammed Aqeel Shaheen Bano 

Rakshe Vaishnavi Sanjay Sanjana 

Tulaskar Aditi Ninad 

Kandukuri Priyanshu Srinvas Gracie 

Dhoble Atharva Yashwant Sujata 

Mandlekar Sana Shaukat Yasmeen 

Bhoir Snehal Manoj Rekha 

Rouchelle M Shylla 

Ganekar Dhruvi Prabhakar Sneha 
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Jyent Name: Carrier Guidence Report 
Date & Time: 17/08/2024 w ~h§ of Biomedical Sciences 

Location: 2nd Floor, Classroom No. 5, MGM SBS 

Sr. No. Event Tile 

1 Carrier Guidence - Exam 
Preparation 

Short event report 
Introduction 

Guide Total No. of Participants 

Suresh Kami 22 

On J 'fh August 2024 , the Postgraduate Biotechnology and Genetics students at MGMSBS attended an insightful career guidance session led by Mr. Suresh Kami. An esteemed alumnus with an MSc in Medical Biotechnology, Mr. Kami has cleared national level fellowship exam i.e. GA TE, while he was preparing for MSc exam too. He shared his expertise on preparing for national-level exams for research fellowships. 

Session Overview 

Mr. Kami started by discussing his academic journey and the strategies that helped him qualify for the GA TE exam, a prominent national-level eligibility test for PhD programs. His experiences provided the students with realistic and motivating insights. 

Key Points Discussed 

1. Significance of National-Level Exams: Mr. Kami highlighted the importance of qualifying for exams like GATE to secure research fellowships and advance in academic and research careers. He discussed the benefits of these qualifications, including scholarships and access to prestigious research opportunities. 

2. Effective Preparation Techniques: He shared detailed study strategies, emphasizing consistent study routines, time management, and setting achievable goals. Understanding the exam structure, including question types, marking schemes, and key topics, was also highlighted. 
3. Recommended Resources: Mr. Kami provided recommendations for essential study materials, reference books, and useful online resources. He stressed the value of previous years' question papers and mock tests for familiarizing oneself with the exam format. 
4. Managing Stress and Motivation: Strategies for handling stress and maintaining motivation were discussed. Mr. Kami advised students to take regular breaks, engage in physical activities, and seek support from peers and mentors. 

S. Balancing Coursework with Exam Preparation: Mr; Kami provided tips on balancing regular coursework with exam preparation, focusing on prioritization and staying organized. 

Conclusion 
• 1, • • 

The career guidance session by Mr. Suresh Kami was highly benefi ial for the students. His p ctical advice and personal e comprehensive understanding of the preparation process for national . •~..-::,c;;:-.:-.ion concluded with a Q&A segmen to address specific concerns and receive personalized guidance, leav\l"""'-~ ~nspiredland motivated. 
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8) 
MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 

(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES) 
(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 

Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 
Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 

Tel.No.:022-27437631,27437632,27432890 
Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Biotech~ (<, 1... & 

To, 
The Director, 

MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Date:-0S-08-2024 

Subject: Seeking permission to conduct a Seminar on Enterprenureship & Carrier Guidence 

Respected Madam, 
This is to acknowledge that Dept.of Medical Biotechnology wishes to conduct Seminar on 
Enterprenureship and Carrier Guidence by our alumni Miss. Akshata Rakshe, for all the 
optometry students. 

Details of the session are as follows: 
Date: 6th August 2024 
Time: 2:00 pm- 3:30 pm_ 
Venue: 2nd Floor, Classroom No. 5, MGMSBS, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Sincerely, 

(#~ 
Dr. Y ogesh Patil 
Assistant Professor, 
Department of Med. Biotechnology, 
MGM SBS, Kamothe. 
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ATTEND ENCE . 

EVENT - S e.~ ~ DATE '=,- ~-2a~ 

Sign Batch 2024-26 SN , __ 
Neha Nair M,,.~ 1 BT-24-1 

2 BT-24-2 Raut Atharv Ramesh 

3 BT-24-3 IWarape Sanika Pandurang Manda &.~ ......._ -
4 BT-24-4 Salunke Harshada Vikram Surekha ii j\.A f1--.1~ _ 

(~ L-}0 BT-24-5 Sanskriti Dixit ·1..,...-: ' ~ -

~ hJ ~ Patil Saloni Suhas .6 I • 6 BT-24-6 

r7 BT-24-7 Tibile Siddhi Sunil ~- J :..--

8 BT-24-8 Rai Neha Omprakash Lakshmi ea1 yt.J.n 
More Manas Mahesh Asha M,1~ -9 BT-24-9 .,...., - .. - ... rrhale Sanskruti Sandeep Shubhangi ---~, 10 BT-24-10 - --

~. -A 11 BT-24-11 Sutyavanshi Rutuja Anil Milan -~ .-'"" . 
12 BT-24-12 Mansuri Danish Fakhruddin Zarina o ...... ✓, ~---~-GT-24-1 Ohal Ruchita Shekhar Manda j '· -~ "'--
13 
14 GT-24-2 Divy Patel ~ IS GT-24-3 Farooqui Nishat Fatima Akhtar Parvez Shamim Bano 
16 GT-24-4 K.hobarekar Divya Gundu Bh::l~ 17 GT-24-5 Patil Kalpita Manik Alka 

~rA- -18 GT-24-6 Pandharkar Kumudini Kisan Poonam 
'--~- 11_· ~--~ __ ,,,.-,,,.. , 

SN Batch 2023-25 
Sign I BT-23-1 Sharma Aishwarya Chhatthoolal 
"'tA• ---C. --- I 

~ BT-23-2 Thakur Akshata Kiran 
( a) .1 _•\_ l3 BT-23-3 

Chaudhari Kalyani Vinod Chandrabhaga 4 BT-23-4 
Soni Aashita Kanhaiyalal Sangeeta k,_ .. ,, ~ BT-23-5 Ganagani Shivani •w 

j ... - .. 5 BT-23-6 Walele Shaizin Iqbal Arifa I 7 BT-23-7 
Sakhrani Simran Anil Kajal Swu'\l"' 8 BT-23-8 

~ Samruddhi S Surve 9 BT-23-9 
Shaikh Shifa Mohammed Aqeel Shaheen Bano ~ ...... ..____.a. ,_ 10 BT-23-10 
R ~1r~he Vaishnavi Sanjay Sanjana j.A &.ti.- .. 11 BT-23-11 

~G~ Tulaskar Aditi Ninad 
~ .. 12 BT-23-12 

Kandukuri Priyanshu Srinvas Gracie A...l•~ 13 BT-23-13 r ~1W"' ' • .___ 

Dhoble Atharva Yashwant Sujata ~) . 14 BT-23-14 -- -Mandlekar Sana Shaukat Yasmeen 
~ 

IS BT-23-15 
Bhoir Snehal Manoj Rekha 
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vent Name: Carrier Gui"d 
. ence Rep rt 

pate & Time: 06/ 08/2024 ° 
Location: 2nd Floor Classr N 

· ' oom o. S, MGM SBS W §,§ of Biomedical Sciences 

Sr. No. Event Tile Guide Total No. of Participants 

1 Carrier Guidence Report 34 Akshata Rakshe 

Google 

Short event report 
. . . . 

On 6th August 2024, the Medical Biotechnology and Gene~cs students at_ MGMSBS h~ th~ privile~e of a~ending \~Pt'~er ~Ld~F s~~id~~~ ~Y. , ~ , 

their esteemed alumna, Ms. Akshata Rakshe. Ms. Rakshe 1s an accomplished professional m the b1otech mdustry, a1Markethtg ex~,fmmclerof \l "nee 

Vissia Enterprise, and a professional model. Her diverse career path provided a unique and valuable perspective to th~ ~dJrhs. The session·begatl;.., ir :c~s 

with an introduction to Ms. Rakshe's journey from a Biotechnology PG student to becoming a prominent figu~1ml<ti8Q;,i~cb 'industr.yiand a ~(i . Ind 

successful entrepreneur. She shared her experiences and the challenges she faced while transitioning from academia to the professional world. 

Key Points Discussed 

• Industry Insights: Ms. Rakshe highlighted the current trends and future prospects in the biotech industry. She emphasized the importance of 

staying updated with the latest advancements and innovations. She discussed the significance of interdisciplinary knowledge, combining 

biotechnology with fields like data science and marketing to create a competitive edge. 

• Career Opportunities: Various career paths within the biotech sector were outlined, including research and development, quality control, 

regulatory affairs, and marketing. Ms. Rakshe provided insights into lesser-known roles such as science communication, biotech consulting, and 

entrepreneurship. 

• Skills Development: Emphasis was placed on the necessity of both technical skills and soft skills. Key technical skills include laboratory 

techniques, bioinformatics, and data analysis. Soft skills such as communication, teamwork, and leadership were highlighted as crucial for career 

growth and success. 

• Networking and Mentorship: Ms. Rakshe advised students on the importance of building a professional network. She shared tips on effective 

networking strategies and the benefits of having mentors. She encouraged students to participate in industry conferences, seminars, and workshops 

to expand their network. 

• Entrepreneurship: Sharing her journey of founding Vissia Enterprise, Ms. Rakshe inspired students to consider entrepreneurship as a viable 

career option. She discussed the challenges and rewards of starting a business and the essential steps for turning innovative ideas into successful 

ventures. 

• Balancing Multiple Careers: Ms. Rakshe, also a professional model, spoke about managing multiple careers and the importance of time 

management and prioritization. She encouraged students to pursue their passions alongside their primary careers to maintain a well-rounded and 

fulfilling professional life. 

Conclusion: The career guidance session by Ms. Akshata Rakshe was an • hing experience for the students. Her multifacet~d c ~".:,.-~ .... ~~ • aJ 

advice provided a comprehensive view of the opportunities and challe g • • . The session concluded • 

where students had the opportunity to ask specific questions and receiv J>fl~!liQI1MIOO. . akshe's session left a lasti f!l/lr.104S:. 

the students to explore diverse career paths, continually develop theirs opportunities in the dynamic field of bi 

REPORT PREPAIRED BY: Ms. Sanskruti Thakur, PhD Scholar, Dept. Med. Biotech., MGMSBS 
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MGM SCHOOL OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 
(A constituent unit of MGM INSTITUTE OF HEAL TH SCIENCES) 

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956) 
Grade "A++" Accredited by NAAC 

Sector 1, Kamothe Navi Mumbai-410209, 
Tel.No.:022-2743763 l,27437632,27432890 

Email. sbsnm@mgmuhs.com/Website: www.mgmsbsnm.edu.in 

Ref: MGM/SBS/Biotech/ 42. ~ / ', / ~ O 

To, 
The Director, 
MGM School of Biomedical Sciences, 
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Date:- 14-11-2023 

Subject: Seeking -permission to conduct seminar on compet~tive exam preparation. 

Respected Madam, 
This is to acknowledge that Dept. of Medical Biotechnology wishes to conduct a seminar on 
competetive exam preparation by Mr. Shamsahd Ather for all the Medical Biotech and Genetics 
students at MGMSBS,NM. 

Details of the session are as follows: 
Objective: 
1. To introduce and explain the aplication procedure and criteria for exams 
2. To guide students about the resources for prepation of exams 
Date: 14th November 2023 
Time: 2:00-3:00 pm 
Venue: 2nd Floor, Classroom No. 5, MGMSBS, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai. 

Requesting your kind consideration and approval. 

Thanking you, 

Lecturer, 
Department of Med. Biotechnology, 
MGM SBS, Kamothe. 
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Department of Medical Biotechnology 

ATIENDENCE 

EVENT~ D"-pc:vt)JoJ ~'w,q_., 

SN Roll No Name Of Students 

1 BT-23-1 Sharma Aishwarya Chhatthoolal 

~ BT-23-2 [hakur Akshata Kiran 

3 BT-23-3 Chaudhari Kalyani Vinod Chandrabhaga 

4 BT-23-4 Soni Aashita Kanhaiyalal Sangeeta 

5 BT-23-5 Ganagani Shivani 

6 BT-23-6 ~alele Shaizin Iqbal Arifa 

7 BT-23-7 Sakhrani Simran Anil Kajal 

8 BT-23-8 Samruddhi S Surve 
9 BT-23-9 Shaikh Shifa Mohammed Aqeel Shaheen Bano 

10 BT-23-10 Rakshe Vaishnavi Sanjay Sanjana 

11 BT-23-11 Tulaskar Aditi Ninad 
12 BT-23-12 Kandukuri Priyanshu Srinvas Gracie 
13 BT-23-13 Dhoble Atharva Yashwant Sujata 
14 BT-23-14 Mandlekar Sana Shaukat Yasmeen 
15 BT-23-15 Bhoir Snehal Manoj Rekha 
16 BT-23-16 Rouchelle M Shylla 
17 BT-23-17 Ganekar Dhruvi Prabhakar Sneha 
18 BT-22-1 Pal Anurag Gokul Reeta 
19 BT-22-2 Dixit Harsh Pankaj Priyanka 
~o BT-22-3 Zende Pragati Sampat Pratibha 
~l BT-22-4 Alphonso Armila Nadhar 
~2 BT-22-5 2hayan Bhattacharyya Rupu 
~3 BT-22-6 Hegde Bharti Subramanaya 
24 BT-22-7 0 awle Isha Shivaji c 
25 BT-22-8 Divya Dilip Bansode Vaishali 
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~8 BT-22-11 Mhavale Sonam Madhukar Usha 
~9 BT-22-12 Radhika Sharma 
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~l BT-22-14 Thakur Purva Giridhar Smita 

~2 BT-22-15 rY asmin Khatoon Saira 
~3 BT-22-16 Kami Suresh Karan Hareena 
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35 BT-22-18 Bhagat Pranali Sandeep Sandhya 
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t Name: Carrier Guidence Report 
e & Time: 14/11/2023 

0cation: 2nd Floor, Classroom No. 5, MGM SBS 

Sr. No. Event Tile Guide Total No. of Participants 

1 Carri~r Guidence - Exam \ Shamshad Ather 30 

Preparation 

Short event report 
Introduction 
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On 14th November 2023, the Postgraduate Biotechnology and Genetics students at MGMSBS had the opportunity to participate in a career guidance 

session led by Mr. Shamshad Ather. Mr. Ather, currently a PhD student, who has successfully qualified for the GA TE ex~a national-level 

eligibility test for PhD programs and Job opportunities. His session focused on preparing for national-level exams for research fellowships, providing 

the students with invaluable insights and strategies. Mr. Ather began by sharing his academic journey and the dedication required to qualify for the 

GA TE exam. His experience provided a realistic and encouraging perspective for the students. 

Key Points Discussed 

l. Importance of National-Level Exams: Mr. Ather emphasized the role of qualifying exams like GA TE in securing research fellowships, 

enhancing career prospects, and accessing prestigious research opportunities. 

2. Effective Preparation Strategies: He shared detailed study techniques, including consistent study habits, time management, and the necessity 

of goal setting and periodic reviews. Understanding the exam structure, including the types of qu·estions, marking scheme, and high-yield topics, 

was highlighted. 

3. Resources and Materials: Mr. Ather recommended essential study materials, reference books, and online resources. He emphasized the value 

of previous years' question papers and mock tests for familiarizing oneself with the exam pattern. • 

4. Managing Stress and Motivation: Strategies for handling exam-related stress and maintaining motivation were discussed, including taking 

regular breaks and seeking support from peers and mentors. 

5. Balancing Coursework and Eum Preparation: Mr. Ather provided tips on balancing regular coursework with exam preparation, emphasizing 

prioritization and organization. • 

Conclusion 

The session by Mr. Sbamshad Ather was highly beneficial for the students. His practical advice and personal experiences offered a comprehensive 

view of the preparation process for national-level exams. The Q&A segment allowed students to address their specific concerns and receive 

personalized guidance, leaving them inspired and motivated to approach • their exam preparation with confidence and determination of 

biotechnology. 
~ 
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REPORT PREPAIRED BY: Ms. Pooja Singh, PhD Scholar, Dept. of Med.-Biotech., MGMS~~otbe, Navi Mumb· 
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